FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).				
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Conveyance Type Assignment License	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame	(For Use ON	U.S. Government ILY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
# #	☐ Departmen	ntal File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Huhtamaki Foodservice		of conveying parties attached Execution Data Month Day Year 07 17 2001		
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if addition	nal names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) The Keyes Fibre Corpo	pration	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)	• 11•11	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) 3715 Chelan Highway		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Wenatchee	Washington	98801		
Domestic Representative Name and	State/Country Address Enter for the	Zip Code first Receiving Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (fine 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

700006558

REEL: 011770 FRAME: 0929

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	(312) 715-4000
Name	Thomas C. McDonough	
Address (line 1)	Altheimer & Gray	
Address (line 2)	10 S, Wacker Drive	
Address (line 3)	Suite 4000	
Address (line 4)	Chicago, IL 60606	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 including any attachments		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 240.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 011,156		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛭 No 🗌
Statement and To the bes attached c indicated t Thomas C. McDon	t of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposite the control of the control	and correct and any t account are authorized, as July & 5, 2001 Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Huhtamaki Foodservice, Inc. ("Huhtamaki"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 242 College Avenue, Waterville, County of Kennebec, and State of Maine, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,099,239, issued August 8, 2000, entitled FRUIT TRAY DENESTING APPARATUS AND METHOD; United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/699,761; filed October 30, 2000, entitled FRUIT TRAY DENESTING APPARATUS; United States Provisional Patent Application No. 60/243,043, filed October 25, 2000, entitled FRUIT TRAY PIGMENTED WITH CARBON BLACK; United States Design Patent No. 365,275, issued December 19, 1995, entitled TOMATO TRAY; U.S. Design Patent No. 364,812, issued December 5, 1995, entitled TOMATO TRAYS, and U.S. Patent Design No. 364,813, issued December 5, 1995, entitled TOMATO TRAYS and the inventions disclosed therein;

WHEREAS, The Keyes Fibre Corporation ("Keyes"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 3715 Chelan Highway, Wenatchee, County of Chelan, and State of Washington 98801, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said inventions, said issued U.S. patents and patents applications, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said inventions in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, including consideration previously transferred, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Huhtamaki has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Keyes, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under said inventions as fully set forth and described in the above-identified U.S. patents and patents applications; in, to and under said U.S. patents and patents applications; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of said U.S. patents and patents applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said U.S. patents and patents applications, refilings, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all U.S. patents and patents applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of said foreign-filed patents applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed patents applications, refilings, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America and the rights to sue for and recover all damages for past infringement of the above rights, the same to be held and enjoyed by Keyes, for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and Huhtamaki does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 011770 FRAME: 0931

EXECUTED this 17th day of July, 2001.

Huhtamaki Foodservice, Inc.

•	By: ten Mung Name: Stephon I. Marphy Title: Director, Purchasine Plann
STATE OF MARNETLL (NOIS)	
) ss. COUNTY OF KENNEBEC Cみなく)	
On this 17th day of Stephen L. Morphy, to n acknowledged that *he/she is, the she executed the foregoing Agreement	f
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, at my office in	, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, the day and year above written.
"OFFICIAL SEAL"	Belly Roman Public

My Commission Expires:

11-3-01

RECORDED: 07/25/2001

(742998.3)

2

PATENT REEL: 011770 FRAM⊞à0932₅